# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6537013

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JEAN-MARC MONTPETIT	03/09/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PIONEER HI-BRED INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	7100 NW 62ND AVENUE	
City:	JOHNSTON	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50131-1014	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17067837

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (515)535-6883

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 515-535-4827

Email: ipsupport@pioneer.com

Correspondent Name: PIONEER HI-BRED INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Address Line 1: 7250 NW 62ND AVENUE

Address Line 2: PO BOX 552

Address Line 4: JOHNSTON, IOWA 50131-0552

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8234-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GUY R WATKINS
SIGNATURE:	/Guy R Watkins/
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=8234-US-NP\_PH490C\_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 055165 FRAME: 0058** 506490237

	WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT		
I, the undersigned <u>JEAN-MARC MONTPET</u>	${ m II}$ , hereby declare that I am an inventor o	of an invention entitled MAIZE IN	IBRED PH490C
the subject matter of which is described in declaration executed on	the application for patent (Attorney Docke	t No: <u>8234-US-NP</u> )	
declaration executed on	aren d. soro		
United States Of America	Patent Application Serial No.	filed on	may and the second
PCT Application Serial No.	filed on		
which claim(s) its earliest priority to Appl	ication Serial No. ceipt and adequacy of which is hereby ackr	, filed on	TO BETTE BUILDING
For valuable consideration, the re	ceipt and adequacy of which is hereby ackr	nowledged, and in fulfillment of r	ny pre-existing
obligation of assignment to assignee, which			
I. Sell, assign, and transfer unto PIONEER I			
State of lowa in the United States of Ame			P.O. Box 1014,
Johnston, Iowa 50131-1014, herein referre	id to as the assignee, and to assignee's succ : in and to: (1) the aforesaid application(s)		OV any nelaziti
	tion(s) for Patent by virtue of the internation		
Property ("International Convention") an			
countries of the International Convention			
(3) any and all of my inventions, whethe			
arising out of such aforesaid application(s)			
in any country whatsoever, including all p	rovisional, non-provisional, divisional, rene	wal, substitute, continuation, co	ntinuations-in-
part, international and convention applica			
	y such inventions in any country whatsoev		
extensions of any patent based in whole o			
the entire right to (1) file such application			
Convention or any other treaty or unders and Trademarks of the United States of Ar			
transfer all of said patents to said assigned	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•••	
	s thereof, whether past, present or future,		
said patents may be granted, as fully and			
assignment;			
II. Agree, whenever assignee asks, without	t further compensation but at assignee's ex	pense for actual and reasonable	costs incurred,
	its successors, assigns, and legal represent		
inventions or the rights described above,			
above, the location of that testimony to be			
should my country of residence prohibit su			
including petitions, specifications, oaths,	and legal representatives, to carry into el		
requested by said assignee and (D) gene			
representatives to obtain, maintain, defen			
with assignee;	a and silvers process procession for silvers	Trontesto anayor secure title to s	vaen maemona
	I have the full right and lawful authority to	make this assignment, that such	n assigned right
	ther right heretofore given by me to any pa		
	herein shall also bind all of my heirs, execu		
assigns; and			
V. Agree that an authorized representa	tive of assignee is hereby granted the po	ower to insert in this assignme	int any further
	desirable to comply with the rules of the t		
	ion of this Assignment, including the po-	wer to insert on this assignme	nt information
regarding application number and filing da			
In Witness Whereof, I have executed this			this Worldwide
wasikument anan ne susctive as of the eat	liest priority date for the aforesaid applicati	ion(5) for Letters Patent.	
	A A A ×	ne i so the	» a
JEAN-MARC MONTPETIT	Lean - Turke Theretish Signature of Inventor	t Harch 9th	LOLO
Name of Inventor 1	Signature of Inventor	Date	

PATENT **REEL: 055165 FRAME: 0059** 

**RECORDED: 02/05/2021**